

# Picnic in the Park Wacky Boat Race

## Saturday, October 5, 2024, 11am-5pm

Bring your family and enjoy a day of healthy fun in the fresh air as you enjoy the PICNIC and WACKY Open and Cardboard Boat Race along the Leon River in Heritage Park!

Please support our organization as a Vendor in this event.

Lions have a Dynamic History. Our motto is, "We Serve." Founded in 1917, we have 1.35 million members in more than 45,000 clubs in 206 countries and geographic areas worldwide. Belton Lions Club is a dynamic group of individuals committed to making Belton a better place to work and live. The club meets at noon each Thursday.

Belton Lions Serve the Community. From building and helping maintain Lions Pavilion in Heritage Park to helping assemble equipment at Chisholm Trail Park, Belton Lions are committed to enhancing the quality of life for area residents. The Belton Lions Club installed a Special Needs Playground at Heritage Park in Belton.

Each Easter, Thanksgiving and Christmas, Belton Lions partner with Heart of Central Texas Independent Living (HOCTIL) to provide Food Baskets to under-served families of Children with Special Needs.

At Christmastime, Belton Lions provides **Pictures with Santa** for the Bell County families of children with Special Needs, partnering with **HOCTIL**.

Belton Lions Serve Youth. Our community projects support local children and schools through Scholarships for Belton High graduates. The Club partners with BISD to help Project HEARTBEAT by providing Christmas for students and their siblings in the homeless program. The Belton Lions Club supports Texas Lions Camp in Kerrville, Texas. The primary purpose of the camp is to provide, without charge, a camp for physically disabled, hearing/vision impaired and diabetic children.

For information on Texas Lions Camp, visit www.lionscamp.com

<u>Belton Lions Give Sight</u>. By conducting vision screenings, equipping hospitals and clinics, distributing medicine and raising awareness of eye disease, Lions work toward their mission of providing vision for all. Belton Lions Club participates in the Lions

International Eyeglass Recycling Program, which provides eyeglasses for many needy individuals in developing nations. On a local level, Belton Lions Club works with Belton Independent School District health care professionals to provide free eye exams for local youth in need.

Because We Care - We Are Lions Because We Are Lions - We Serve





\$25 per space - All Booths are Outside (no electrical available)

Name of Vendor/Business: \_\_\_\_\_

Contact Name:		
Phone: ( )	Fax:(	)
E-mail:		
Address:		
City:		Zip:
Website:		
Description of Items:		

Tax I.D. #\_\_\_\_\_

I need \_\_\_\_\_ Space(s) \_\_\_\_\_ Amount included (spaces are 10'x10' approx.) I have read and agree to abide to the requirements. I have enclosed a copy of my state tax I.D. paperwork. I recognize that I am responsible for my exhibits, my work, and myself. I will not hold Belton Lions, or its committee members liable for any injury, loss or damage.

#### Signature of Sponsor / Date

Facebook: Belton Lions Club

#### Website: Belton Lions Club

Payment Type:	Credit Card Type: (Circle One)	MC	Visa	Amex
Card No.				3 Digit Code
Exp. Date: MO/YR	Name on Card: (Pleas	e print clearly	y)	

Belton Lions Foundation, P.O. Box 115, Belton, Texas 76513 The Belton Lions Club Lions on the Leon is hosted by Belton Lions Foundation, A 501 (c)(3) Organization - # 74-2494272

## **SMALL BUSINESS VENDOR AGREEMENT**

### Invitation to Exhibit Lions on the Leon Picnic in the Park and Wacky Open & Cardboard Boat Race Saturday, October 5, 2024

Heritage Park on the Leon River

We would like to invite you to apply for participation in this year's event. Set-up will begin at 8:00am, with opening to the public at 11:00am. All vendors must check in at the information table to receive your booth number and location of your booth. You will be required to remain set up and open until 5:00pm; or the awards have been presented. Please do not bring up your car until after the event has ended; and you are completely ready to load up.

All booths are outside and will be approximately 10x10 (no electrical available)

In order to assure a reserved space you MUST have your fee and signed application postmarked by the <u>deadline date of September 20, 2024</u>. I f you are a direct sales vendor, please contact us, as we are only taking one vendor from each company. Once accepted in the event, no refunds will be given. Notification will only be given IF you are NOT accepted into the Event.

#### \$25 per 10x10 booth space.

Belton Lions Club or its committee members will not be responsible for any loss, injury, damage or theft. You will be responsible for everything you need for set up. You will also need to dispose of your own trash before exiting event.

We have arranged for wide and diverse amounts of publicity and advertisement; and hope that you will be able to join us for a big day of fun!



If you have literature or items to be included in the Pirate's Booty Swag Bags, let us know.

For more information, contact Christa Strang, cstrang@redboxplus.com Danny Dossman, diger13@aol.com Karen Stagner, kastagne@att.net

Belton Lions Club Foundation P. O. Box 115 Belton, Texas 7653